
Exploring Intelligence is published by
the staff of Scientific American, with
project management by:

John Rennie, editor in chief
Philip M. Yam, issue editor

Mark Alpert, assistant editor
Michelle Press, managing editor

Timothy M. Beardsley, Marguerite Holloway,
staff writers

Art
Jana Brenning, art director

Bridget Gerety, photography editor

Copy
Maria-Christina Keller, copy chief 

Molly K. Frances; Daniel C. Schlenoff; 
Katherine A. Wong; Stephanie J. Arthur; 

Eugene Raikhel; Myles McDonnell

Contributors
Meg Crane, design director

Meghan Gerety, Anna Armentrout, 
production editors

Michele Moise, William Stahl, 
researchers

Administration
Rob Gaines, editorial administrator

Production
Richard Sasso, associate publisher/

vice president, production
William Sherman, director, production
Janet Cermak, manufacturing manager

Silvia Di Placido, prepress and quality manager
Georgina Franco, print production manager

Norma Jones, assistant project manager
Madelyn Keyes, custom publishing manager

Carl Cherebin, ad traffic

Circulation
Lorraine Leib Terlecki, associate publisher/

circulation director
Katherine Robold, circulation manager

Joanne Guralnick, circulation 
promotion manager

Rosa Davis, fulfillment manager

Business Administration
Marie M. Beaumonte, general manager 

Alyson M. Lane, business manager 
Constance Holmes, manager, advertising 

accounting and coordination

Electronic Publishing
Martin O. K. Paul, director

Ancillary Products
Diane McGarvey, director

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
John J. Hanley

Co-Chairman
Rolf Grisebach

President
Joachim P. Rosler

Vice President
Frances Newburg

Scientific American, Inc. 
415 Madison Avenue • New York, NY 10017-1111

(212) 754-0550

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

4 Scientific American Presents  

PRESENTS

®

OTHER EDITIONS OF SCIENTIFIC AMERICAN

Le Scienze
Piazza della Repubblica, 8

20121 Milano, ITALY
tel: +39-2-29001753

redazione@lescienze.it

Spektrum der Wissenschaft 
Verlagsgesellschaft mbH

Vangerowstrasse 20
69115 Heidelberg, GERMANY

tel: +49-6221-50460
redaktion@spektrum.com

Investigacion y Ciencia
Prensa Científica, S.A. 

Muntaner, 339 pral. 1.a

08021 Barcelona, SPAIN
tel: +34-93-4143344
precisa@abaforum.es

Pour la Science 
Éditions Belin
8, rue Férou

75006 Paris, FRANCE
tel: +33-1-55-42-84-00

Majallat Al-Oloom 
Kuwait Foundation for 

the Advancement of Sciences
P.O. Box 20856

Safat 13069, KUWAIT
tel: +965-2428186

Swiat Nauki
Proszynski i Ska S.A.

ul. Garazowa 7 
02-651 Warszawa, POLAND

tel: +48-022-607-76-40
swiatnauki@proszynski.com.pl

Nikkei Science, Inc. 
1-9-5 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 100-8066, JAPAN
tel: +813-5255-2821

Svit Nauky
Lviv State Medical University

69 Pekarska Street
290010, Lviv, UKRAINE

tel: +380-322-755856
zavadka@meduniv.lviv.ua

Ke Xue
Institute of Scientific and 

Technical Information of China
P.O. Box 2104 

Chongqing, Sichuan 
PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

tel: +86-236-3863170

NEW YORK
Kate Dobson, PUBLISHER

tel: 212-451-8522, kdobson@sciam.com
415 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10017
fax: 212-754-1138

Thomas Potratz, ADVERTISING DIRECTOR

tel: 212-451-8561, tpotratz@sciam.com

Kevin Gentzel
tel: 212-451-8820, kgentzel@sciam.com

Randy James
tel: 212-451-8528, rjames@sciam.com

Stuart M. Keating
tel: 212-451-8525, skeating@sciam.com

Wanda R. Knox
tel: 212-451-8530, wknox@sciam.com

Laura Salant, MARKETING DIRECTOR

tel: 212-451-8590, lsalant@sciam.com
Diane Schube, PROMOTION MANAGER

tel: 212-451-8592, dschube@sciam.com
Susan Spirakis, RESEARCH MANAGER

tel: 212-451-8529, sspirakis@sciam.com
Nancy Mongelli, PROMOTION DESIGN MANAGER

tel: 212-451-8532, nmongelli@sciam.com

ASSISTANTS: May Jung, Beth O’Keeffe

DETROIT
Edward A. Bartley, MIDWEST MANAGER

3000 Town Center, Suite 1435
Southfield, MI 48075

tel: 248-353-4411, fax: 248-353-4360
ebartley@sciam.com

OFFICE MANAGER: Kathy McDonald

CHICAGO
Randy James, CHICAGO REGIONAL MANAGER

tel: 312-236-1090, fax: 312-236-0893
rjames@sciam.com

LOS ANGELES
Lisa K. Carden, WEST COAST MANAGER

1554 South Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 212
Los Angeles, CA 90025

tel: 310-477-9299, fax: 310-477-9179
lcarden@sciam.com

ASSISTANT: Stacy Slossy

SAN FRANCISCO
Debra Silver, SAN FRANCISCO MANAGER

225 Bush Street, Suite 1453
San Francisco, CA 94104

tel: 415-403-9030, fax: 415-403-9033
dsilver@sciam.com

ASSISTANT: Rosemary Nocera

DALLAS
The Griffith Group

16990 Dallas Parkway, Suite 201
Dallas, TX 75248

tel: 972-931-9001, fax: 972-931-9074
lowcpm@onramp.net

International Advertising Contacts

CANADA
Fenn Company, Inc. 

2130 King Road, Box 1060
King City, Ontario
L7B 1B1 Canada

tel: 905-833-6200, fax: 905-833-2116
dfenn@canadads.com

EUROPE
Roy Edwards, INTERNATIONAL 

ADVERTISING DIRECTOR

Thavies Inn House, 3/4, Holborn Circus
London EC1N 2HB, England

tel: +44 171 842-4343, fax: +44 171 583-6221
redwards@sciam.com

BENELUX
Reginald Hoe Europa S.A.

Rue des Confédérés 29
1040 Bruxelles, Belgium

tel: +32-2/735-2150, fax: +32-2/735-7310

MIDDLE EAST
Peter Smith Media & Marketing

Moor Orchard, Payhembury, Honiton
Devon EX14 OJU, England

tel: +44 140 484-1321, fax: +44 140 484-1320

JAPAN 
Tsuneo Kai

Nikkei International Ltd.
1-6-6 Uchikanda, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 101-0047, Japan
tel: +813-5259-2690, fax: +813-5259-2679

KOREA
Jo, Young Sang

Biscom, Inc.
Kwangwhamun, P.O. Box 1916

Seoul, Korea
tel: +822 739-7840, fax: +822 732-3662

HONG KONG
Stephen Hutton 

Hutton Media Limited
Suite 2102, Fook Lee 

Commercial Centre Town Place
33 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong

tel: +852 2528 9135, fax: +852 2528 9281

Advertising and Marketing Contacts

Copyright 1998 Scientific American, Inc.


